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NUMERICAL ROSTER

* - Injured List, *** - Pirates 40-man roster, % - Temporary Inactive player, # - MLB rehab, ^ - Development List

PITCHERS (15)

No.	 Name				  
7	 Robby Hammock	 Manager 
38	 Fernando Nieve	 Pitching Coach
34	 Brady Conlan	 Hitting Coach	
14	 Justin Orton	 Integrated Baseball Performance Coach

	 Gary Green	 Bench Coach	
43	 Taylor Davis	 Catching Coach
	 Victor Silva	 Athletic Trainer 
	 Glenn Nutting	 Strength & Conditioning Coach
	 Vinny Lorelli	 Operations Assistant
	 Jacob Godfrey	 Clubhouse Manager
	 Peyton Arnold	 Nutritionist
	 John “Smooth” Wilson	 Staff Assistant

4/4	 Pirates Set Break Camp Roster	

CATCHERS (3)

INFIELDERS (7 + 1 IL)

OUTFIELDERS (4)

COACHING STAFF

RECENT TRANSACTIONS

3	 Jackson Glenn
5	 Tsung-Che Cheng
6	 Grant Ford
10	 Jase Bowen
12	 Matt Fraizer
13	 Tyler Samaniego
15	 Connor Scott
17	 Tres Gonzalez
18	 Braxton Ashcraft
19	 Mike Jarvis
22	 Chris Gau
23	 Nick Dombkowski
24	 Isaac Mattson
27	 Abrahan Gutierrez
28	 Seth Beer
29	 Dylan Shockley
32	 Cameron Junker
35	 Po-Yu Chen
36	 Brenden Dixon
37	 Valentin Linarez
39	 Eddy Yean
41	 Wyatt Hendrie

44	 Aaron Shackelford
45	 Anthony Solometo
46	 Brad Case
47	 Sean Sullivan
48	 Francisco Acuna
49	 Kervin Pichardo
53	 Justin Meis
54	 Bubba Chandler

	 COACHES
7	 Robby Hammock
14	 Justin Orton
34	 Brady Conlan
38	 Fernando Nieve
43	 Taylor Davis
		  Gary Green

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
18	 Braxton Ashcraft***	 L/R	 6-5	 195	 10/5/99	 24	 Robinson, TX	 2nd Round (2018)	 Robinson HS (TX)	 --
46	 Brad Case	 R/R	 6-7	 242	 9/13/96	 27	 Pelham, NY 	 17th Round (2018) 	 Rollins College 	 --
54	 Bubba Chandler	 S/R	 6-2	 200	 9/14/02	 21	 Bogart, GA	 3rd Round (2021)	 North Oconee HS (GA)	 --
35	 Po-Yu Chen	 L/R	 6-2	 187	 10/2/01	 22	 Taoyuan City, Taiwan	Int’l FA (2020)	 --	 --
23 	 Nick Dombkowski 	 R/L 	 6-2 	 210 	 8/9/98 	 25 	 West Springfield, MA 	UDFA (2021) 	 Univ. of Hartford 	 domb-COW-skee
6	 Grant Ford	 R/R	 6-1	 195	 3/11/98	 26	 San Jose, CA	 5th Round (2019)	 Univ. of Nevada	 --
22	 Chris Gau	 L/R	 6-2	 210	 2/3/97	 27	 Jacksonville, FL	 MiLB FA (2023)	 Jacksonville U.	 gow
32	 Cameron Junker	 R/R 	 6-5 	 225 	 9/3/97 	 26 	 Cincinnati, OH 	 10th Round (2019) 	 Notre Dame 	 --
37	 Valentin Linarez	 R/R	 6-4	 274	 2/14/00	 24	 Palenque, D.R.	 Int’l FA (2018)	 --	 val-en-TEEN
24	 Isaac Mattson	 R/R	 6-2	 205	 7/14/95	 28	 Erie, PA	 MiLB FA (2023)	 Pitt	 matt-son
53	 Justin Meis	 R/R	 6-2	 171	 11/23/99	 24	 Bethel Park, PA	 10th Round (2021)	 Eastern Michigan	 mice
13	 Tyler Samaniego	 R/L	 6-4	 205	 1/30/99	 25	 Huntsville, AL	 15th Round (2021)	 South Alabama	 sah-ma-NAY-go
45	 Anthony Solometo	 L/L	 6-4	 203	 12/2/02	 21	 Sicklerville, NJ	 2nd Round (2021)	 Bishop Eustace (NJ)	 saul-o-MEET-o
47	 Sean Sullivan	 S/R	 6-1	 195	 10/2/00	 23	 Woodland Hills, CA	 8th Round (2021)	 Cal	 --
39	 Eddy Yean	 R/R	 6-1	 180	 6/25/01	 22	 Sabana Grade de Boya, D.R.	 Trade - WSH (2020)	 --	 --

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
27	 Abrahan Gutierrez	 R/R 	 6-0 	 214 	 10/31/99 	 24	 Caracas, Venezuela 	 Trade - PHL (2021) 	 -- 	 --
41	 Wyatt Hendrie	 R/R	 5-10	 200	 2/8/99	 25	 Lancaster, CA	 7th Round (2021)	 San Diego State Univ.	 --
29	 Dylan Shockley	 R/R 	 5-11 	 195 	 4/10/97 	 26 	 Portsmouth, OH 	 34th Round (2019) 	 Univ. of Rio Grande 	 --

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
48	 Francisco Acuna	 R/R	 5-7	 150	 1/12/00	 24	 Barranquilla, Colombia	 Int’l Free Agent (2016)	 --	 ah-COON-ya
28	 Seth Beer	 L/R	 6-0	 225	 9/18/96	 27	 Maryville, IL	 MiLB Rule V (AZ)	 --	 --
5	 Tsung-Che Cheng***	 L/R	 5-7	 173	 7/26/01	 22	 Pingtung, Taiwan	 Int’l Free Agent (2019)	 --	 sung-che cheng
36	 Brenden Dixon	 R/R	 5-11	 205	 11/20/00	 23	 Weatherford, TX	 20th Round (2021)	 Weatherford JC (TX)	 --
3	 Jackson Glenn	 R/R	 6-0	 205	 10/24/97	 26	 Cedar Hill, TX	 5th Round (2021)	 Dallas Baptist Univ.	 --
19	 Mike Jarvis*	 R/R	 5-10	 180	 5/12/98	 25	 San Diego, CA	 6th Round (2021)	 San Diego State Univ.	 --
49	 Kervin Pichardo	 R/R	 6-0	 180	 10/15/01	 22	 Bronx, NY	 Trade - SD (2024)	 Monroe HS (NY)	 pich-are-doe
44	 Aaron Shackelford	 L/R	 5-9	 215	 10/16/96	 27	 Murrieta, CA	 14th Round (2019)	 The Masters Univ. (CA)	 --

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
10	 Jase Bowen	 R/R	 6-1	 205	 9/2/00	 23	 Northwood, OH	 11th Round (2019)	 Toledo Central Catholic (OH)	 --
12	 Matt Fraizer	 L/R	 6-3	 220	 1/12/98	 26	 Fresno, CA	 3rd Round (2019)	 Arizona	 --	
17	 Tres Gonzalez	 L/L	 5-11	 185	 10/4/00	 23	 Atlanta, GA	 5th Round (2022)	 Georgia Tech	 TRESS
15	 Connor Scott	 L/L	 6-3	 200	 10/8/99	 24	 Tampa, FL	 Trade - MIA (2021)	 Plant HS (FL)	 --

RHP Thomas Harrington, INF Andres Alvarez

OTHERS ON IL


